
June 23, 2021 
 
WHEREAS, on October 28, 2020, City Council authorized the execution of 34 contracts 
with cultural organizations through the Cultural Organizations Program for the period 
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $4,982,026.00, 
by Resolution No. 20-1697; and 
 
WHEREAS, the contracts approved included a one-time payment of $150,000.00 to 
TeCo Theatrical Productions, Inc., d/b/a Bishop Arts Theatre Center, for additional 
cultural services to further advance the goals of the Dallas Cultural Plan and this payment 
required a private match of $150,000.00 from TeCo Theatrical Productions, Inc.; and 
 
WHEREAS, the COVID-19 pandemic and 2021 winter weather event have created 
substantial barriers for TeCo Theatrical Productions, Inc. to deliver supplemental cultural 
services and raise the $150,000.00 required match by September 30, 2021. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1.  That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to 
the FY 2020-21 Cultural Organizations Program contract MASC OCA-2021-00014393 
with TeCo Theatrical Productions, Inc., d/b/a Bishop Arts Theatre Center, approved as to 
form by the City Attorney, to (1) extend the contract term for supplemental cultural 
services and proof of private match for supplemental funding by one year, from 
September 30, 2021 to September 30, 2022; (2) change the structure of the one-time 
payment of $150,000.00, to be disbursed in two payments of $75,000.00 each; and (3) 
provide additional cultural services as consideration for the amendment. Upon completion 
of the supplemental cultural services and proof of the private match, TeCo Theatrical 
Productions, Inc. is eligible to receive the $75,000.00 payments, subject to compliance 
with the terms and conditions of the contract. 
 
SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


